

CS 221/25

CHANCHAL AND ORS. VS. MS. REKHA AND ORS.

07.04.2025
AT 10:43 AM

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along with plaintiff No.1 in person

Heard. File perused.

Issue summons of the present suit and notice to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC upon defendants on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of defendants and completion of pleadings on **09.07.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.04.2025