

SMT CHANCHAL AND ORS. Vs. REKHA AND ORS.
12.09.2025

At 12:41pm

Present: Sh. M.K. Singh, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs through VC.
Sh. Shashi Kant, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. M.K. Singh, Ld. LAC for plaintiffs along with plaintiff no.1.
Sh. Subhash Chandra and Sh. Tikesh Kumar, Ld. Counsels for D-1 to D-5 along with D-1 to D-5 in person.
Sh. Nitin Prakash, Ld. Counsel for DDA/D-6 through VC.

Authority letter issued by DLSA, Shahdara filed by Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Site plan filed by D-1 to D-5 on 17.07.2025. Copy supplied to Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. LAC for plaintiff seeks some time to file replication. **Let the replication be filed within 15 days from today with an advance copy to opposite side.**

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission and denial of documents within 30 days from today with an advance copy to opposite side.

Let notice be issued to concerned SDM with the directions to file its reply to the application under Order XXXII Rule 1 CPC on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

(2)

Defendants are directed to file reply to the application under Order XXXII Rule 1 CPC within 15 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Put up for completion of pleadings, reply and arguments on the the application under Order XXXII Rule 1 CPC and arguments on the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC admission and denial of documents and framing of issues on **27.11.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.09.2025